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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABAMA v. ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn,

states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ

, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about

1/1/2024 8:00 AM (date of occurrence) commit the offense of

1. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

2. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

3. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

4. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

5. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

6. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

within the

County of BIBB

[ City/Town of or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT __ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025 (ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE

VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, AT 07-05-17, WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025_(ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE

VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, AT 01-28-19, WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025_(ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE
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VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, AT 09-17-20, WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025_(ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE

VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, AB 03-01-15, WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025__ (ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE

VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, TB 08-24-18, WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT _ 01/01/2024 to 04/29/2025__ (ANDRES TREJO-VELAZQUEZ) (X)

KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE

VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) THE FOLLOWING MINOR CHILDREN, TB 10-13-21 WERE USED BY THE

DEFENDANT FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCIAL GAIN. THE DEFENDANT SOLD NUDE IMAGES OF THE VICTIM. THE

DEFENDANT ALSO SOLD THE VICTIM TO VARIOUS CLIENTELE FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

in violation of

[V Section 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, Code

ofAlabama 1975.

[ |Municipal Ordinance Number , which embraces Section >

Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

[]Other
. . /s/JUSTIN HOBBS
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this Complainant Signature
/s/MIKAYLA HANNAH 157 SW DAVIDSON DRIVE
Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk CENTREVILLE, AL 35042
2059264683
WITNESSES

Name Address Telephone Number
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CHRISTOPHER POOLE 157 SW DAVIDSON DRIVE CENTREVILLE AL, 35042




